To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark



nal documents or copy thereof.

100	200000	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using io 100		
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	(1, 3 & 6) <u>Children's Hospital Medical Center</u>	
(1) Yi Zheng (2) Jie Zheng (3) Yuan Gao (4) John B. Dickerson (5) Wieslaw Adam Mazur	3333 Burnet Avenue	
(6) Girindus America, Inc.	Cincinnati, OH 45229-3039	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	(2 & 4) St. Jude Children's Research Hospital	
attached?	332 North Lauderdale	
(X) Yes () No	Memphis, TN 38105	
Nature of conveyance:	(5) Girindus America, Inc.	
(x) Assignment () Security Agreement	8560 Reading Road	
() Merger () Change of Name	Cincinnati, OH 45215	
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	
() Other:	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent	
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	number(s):	
(1) 9/1/05 (2) 8/1/05 (3) 8/10/05 (4) 8/1/05	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/994165	
(5) 7/13/05 (6) 7/13/05	Filing Date: 11/19/04	
	Additional numbers attached?	
	(X) Yes () No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li></ol>	
Customer No. 20,995		
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP		
2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	The state of the s	
Irvine, CA 92614 <b>Return Fax:</b> (949) 760-9502		
Attorney's Docket No.: CHMC24.001A		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$160	9. Denocit execute with an 44.440	
	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	y who was to and control, and any analytical copy	
	b	
Connie C. Tong	September 19,2005	
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date	
Registration No. 52,292		
09/28/2005 DBYRNE 00000045 10994165		
01 FC:8021 Total Mumber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document	
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Parks OF 43 /23 /2005 DEVONE A000574000 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Repln. Ref: 09/23/2005 DBYRNE 0009574800 Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

\$120.00 CR

FC: 9204

Application No.: 10/994,165 Client Code: CHMC24.001A Filing Date: November 19, 2004 Page 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Yi Zheng, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6705 North Clippenger Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45243 and Yuan Gao, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 84 North Country Road, Apt. #1A, Port Jefferson, NY 11777, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GTPASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 10/994,165, was executed on November 19, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Children's Hospital Medical Center, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 3333 Burnet Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45229-3039, (hereinafter, collectively with St. Jude Children's Research Hospital referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desire to acquire my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said inventor(s), do hereby acknowledge that I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said and respective ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Yi Zheng

Application No.: 10/994,165 Client Code: CHMC24.001A Filing Date: November 19, 2004 Page 2 STATE OF Chio COUNTY OF Hamilton On this day of September, 2005, before me appeared Yi Zheng, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Genet 4. Willing Notary Signature JANET M. WELLING Motery Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 07-30-08 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 10th day of August, 2005. Yulli Serv Yuan Gao COUNTY OF 5 nff 3/K ss. On this 10th day of August, 2005, before me appeared Yuan Gao, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

DANIKA J. CHASKIN

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01-CH6032481

Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires November 1,

Notary Signature

CCT-6707.DOC:cb 120804

Page 1

Client Code: CHMC24.001A Application No.: 10/994,165 Filing Date: November 19, 2004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/We, Jie Zheng, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1071 Island Place East, Memphis, TN 38103 and John B. Dickerson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 112 South Greer Street, Memphis, TN 38111 have co-invented, along with others, certain new and useful improvements in a GTPASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 10/994,165, was executed on November 19, 2004; and

WHEREAS, St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, a Tennessee not-for-profit corporation, having a principal place of business at 332 North Lauderdale, Memphis, TN 38105 (hereinafter, referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desire to acquire my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable compensation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said inventor(s), do hereby acknowledge that I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said and respective ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1st day of Aug. 2005, 2005.

Jie Zheng

Shepi

H:\COMMON\OTL\Appln\2004\SJ-04-0032\Assignment.2005.doc

Application No.: 10/994,165 Filing Date: November 19, 2004 Client Code: CHMC24.001A

Page 2

county of <u>Shelby</u>		SS.
-------------------------	--	-----

On this \( \) day of \( \) day \( \)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

D. McA.

PUBLIC

AT

LARGE

Notary Signature

MY COMMISSION Example: August 28, 2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_ day of Aug 1-1-2,005 2005.

John B. Dickerson

COUNTY OF Shalley

On this \( \) day of \( \) day of \( \), 2005, before me appeared \( \) John B. \( \) Dickerson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE

Notary Signature

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: August 28, 2007

CCT-6707.DOC:cb 120804

H:\COMMON\OTL\Appln\2004\SJ-04-0032\Assignment.2005.doc

Client Code: CHMC24.001A Application No.: 10/994,165 Page 1 Filing Date: November 19, 2004

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wieslaw Adam Mazur, a citizen of Poland, residing at 3680 Emery Lake Lane, Mason, OH 45040, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GTPASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 10/994,165, was executed on November 19, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Girindus America, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 8560 Reading Road, Cincinnati, OH 45215, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this /3 day of / day

ieslaw Adam Mazur

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On this 13 day of UULY, before me, personally appeared Wieslaw Adam Mazur, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the erson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

my hand and official seal.

icry Public, State of Ohio on Expires Nov. 8. 2008 ATENT

REEL: 017009 FRAME: 0601

Application No.: 10/994,165 Client Code: CHMC24.001A Filing Date: November 19, 2004 Page 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Girindus America, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 8560 Reading Road, Cincinnati, OH 45215 (hereinafter, referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under a GTPASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 10/994,165, was executed on November 19, 2004 (hereinafter, referred to as "Application"), and the said Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WHEREAS, Children's Hospital Medical Center, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 3333 Burnet Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45229-3039, (hereinafter, referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Application, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and it hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter. including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Application in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of July , 2005.

Assignment made by: GIRINDUS AMERICA, INC.

F. Mark Laskovics President and COO

Page 2

Application No.: 10/994,165 Client Code: CHMC24.001A Filing Date: November 19, 2004

STATE OF <u>O HIO</u> }

COUNTY OF <u>HAMIL TON</u>

ss.

On this 13 day of 122, 2005, before me, personally appeared F. Mark Laskovics, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

my hand and official seal.

Saskasa Sue Saylou ry Signature

BARBARA SUE SAYLOR

WHEREAS, I, James M. Anderson, an authorized officer and/or representative of Children's Hospital Medical Center, of Cincinnati, Ohio, USA, hereby accept, on behalf of Children's Hospital Medical Center, the assignment from Girindus America, Inc. of certain inventions filed in, to and under an application for Letters Patent in the United States, titled GTPASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE, having Serial No. 10/994,165, and executed on November 19, 2004, and all provisional, divisions, renewals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Application and/or Patents issuing from said Application, in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21st day of 5019, 2005.

Assignment accepted by:

CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER

James M. Anderson **President and CEO** 

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Ham: 1+m

On this List day of July, 2005, before me, personally appeared James M. Anderson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 09/22/2005